
Region C RHSOC Team 2021 FollowingJuly 2021 Meeting

Discipline Seat County Elected
Jan 19 
2021

April 6 
2021

July 28 
2021

Oct 5 
2021 Agency Email Office Phone

911 Primary Alan Wells STFRA September 2019 V V St. Francois County 911 awells@sfc911.net (573) 431-7842

Alternate Jim Porter PIKE April 2021 P Pike County 911 jim.porter@pikemo911.org (573) 454-5766

County Commissioner Primary Keith Hoehn PERRY January 2021 V V V Perry County Commision perrycocommission@sbcglobal.net (573) 547-4242

Alternate Vacant
Emergency Management Primary Tom Grayson PERRY April 2021 V V V Perry County EMD tgrayson@perrycounty.mo (573) 547-4000

Alternate Tim Porter STFRA April 2021 P P Farmington EMD tporter@farmington-mo.gov (573) 760-3903

Emergency Medical Services Primary Mike Eskew WARR September 2019 V V Warren County Ambulance District meskew@warrencountyambulance.com (636) 456-8413

Alternate John Kitners WASH April 2021 P Washington County Ambulance jkitners@wcadems.org (314) 691-1440

Fire Chief Primary Larry LaFave PIKE September 2019 V Eolia Community Fire Protection District eoliafire@windstream.net (636) 734-3867

Alternate Ron Macknight WARR April 2020 P V Wright City Fire Protection District rmacknight@wrightcityfire.com (636) 745-2262

Public Health Primary Angelia Schuessler PERRY October 2020 V V V Perry County Public Health angelia.schuessler@lpha.mo.gov (573) 579-8897

Alternate Vacant
Hospital Primary Reesa Vanhooser PIKE September 2019 V V Pike County Memorial Hospital rvanhooser@pcmhmo.org (573) 795-6286 

Alternate Todd Woods PIKE September 2019 P Pike County Memorial Hospital twoods@pcmhmo.org (573) 754-0264

Mayor / City Administrator Primary Joe Blount WASH July 2020 City of Potosi Mayor jblount@potosicityhall.org (573) 438-2767

Alternate Vacant
Police Chief Primary Don Nacke PIKE September 2019 Bowling Green Police Department bgpd@sbcglobal.net (573) 324-3200

Alternate Steve Poole STFRA September 2019 Bismark Police Department spoole108@gmail.com (573) 734-2777

Public Utilities Primary Keith Stone N/A April 2020 V V Cuivre River Electric Cooperative kstone@cuivre.com (636) 695-4731

Alternate Emma Cherry N/A October 2020 P P V Ameren Services echerry@ameren.com (314) 554-4349

Public Works Primary Jeff Layton PERRY January 2020 Perryville Public Works jefflayton@cityofperryville.com (573) 547-2500

Alternate Vacant
School Primary John Krause STFRA September 2019 Farmington R-VII School District jkrause@farmington.k12.mo.us (573) 701-1300 x2147

Alternate Todd Culbertson LINC July 2020 Lincoln County R-III culbertt@troy.k12.mo.us (636) 462-3805
Sheriff Primary Stephen Korte PIKE September 2019 V V V Pike County Sheriff pcskorte@sbcglobal.net (573) 324-3202

Alternate Zack Jacobsen WASH July 2020 Washington County Sheriff zjacobsen@washcomo.us (573)-701-3360

Volunteer Organization Primary Robert Bach STEGEN September 2019 V V V Ste. Genevieve County HD - CERT robert.bach@gmail.com (573) 883-7411
Alternate Tina Davis N/A April 2021 P P P American Red Cross tina.davis@redcross.org (314) 239-0427

RHSOC Officers Chair Felix Meyer STEGEN September 2019 P P P Ste. Genevieve County 911 fmeyer@stegencounty.org (573) 883-0263
Vice Chair Ron Macknight WARR April 2021 V P Wright City Fire Protection District rmacknight@wrightcityfire.com (636) 745-2262

Quorum 8 8 9 10 0
Voting Members Present V= Voting; P=Present (NOT VOTING)

3 5 4 0
Non-Voting Members Present
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